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PETITIONER’S UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICES
UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.8



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8, Petitioner Topsoe, Inc. (“Topsoe”) submits the
following update to its Mandatory Notices. With this update, Petitioner designates

Jeffrey A. Andrews as additional Backup Counsel. No other changes are made.

A. Designation of Lead and Backup Counsel (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3))
Lead Counsel: Aaron R. Feigelson, Reg. No. 59,022

Backup Counsel: Stephen B. Barone, Reg. No. 53,968

Backup Counsel: Sally A. Sullivan, Reg. No. 32,064

Backup Counsel: Jeffrey A. Andrews, Reg. No. 62,206

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §42.10(b), Petitioners have filed a power of attorney

with the above designation of counsel.

B. Service of Information (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(4))
Petitioner provides the following service information for designated counsel.
Petitioners further consent to electronic service by email at the email addresses of

the counsel provided below.



Contact Information:

Aaron R. Feigelson

Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd.

Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900
180 North Stetson Avenue
Chicago, Illinois 60601-6745
Tel: (312) 616-5600

Fax: (312) 616-5700

Email: afeigelson@leydig.com

Stephen B. Barone

Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd.
4940 Pearl East Circle, Suite 200
Boulder, Colorado 80301-6104
Tel: (720) 795-7976

Fax: (312) 616-5700

Email: sbarone@leydig.com

Sally A. Sullivan

Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd.
4940 Pearl East Circle, Suite 200
Boulder, Colorado 80301-6104
Tel: (720) 795-7976

Fax: (312) 616-5700

Email: ssullivan@leydig.com

Jeffrey A. Andrews

Yetter Coleman LLP

811 Main Street, Suite 4100
Houston, Texas 77002

Tel: (713) 632-8000

Fax: (713) 632-8002

Email: jandrews@yettercoleman.com



Leydig

Respectfully submitted,

[Aaron R. Feigelson/

Aaron R. Feigelson, Reg. No. 59,022
Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd.

Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900
180 North Stetson Avenue

Chicago, Illinois 60601-6745
Telephone: (312) 616-5600
Facsimile: (312) 616-5700

Email: afeigelson@leydig.com



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), I certify that on this 9th day of October,
2025, a true and correct copy of the foregoing Petitioner’s Updated Mandatory
Notices was served by electronic mail on Patent Owner’s lead and backup counsel
at the following email addresses:

Eagle H. Robinson
eagle.robinson@nortonrosefulbright.com

Chad Wallis
chad.wallis@nortonrosefulbright.com

Allen E. White
allen.white@airliquide.com

Justin K. Murray

justin.murray@airliquide.com

Date: October 9, 2025 [Aaron R. Feigelson/
Aaron R. Feigelson, Reg. No. 59,022




